
Simpson Thacher Names New Senior Counsel 
and Counsel

November 30, 2021—New York—Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP has promoted the 
following attorneys to Senior Counsel and Counsel, effective January 1, 2022.

The new Senior Counsel are:

The new Counsel are:

Jacob Durkin
Banking and Credit
London
+44-0-20-7275-6186
jacob.durkin@stblaw.com 

Matthew T. Farrell
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-2249
mfarrell@stblaw.com

Catherine M. Kidd
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3816
ckidd@stblaw.com

Beatrice Caplan
Personal Planning
New York
+1-212-455-3042
beatrice.caplan@stblaw.com

Adam J. Brunk
Real Estate
London
+44-0-20-7275-6339
adam.brunk@stblaw.com

Richard J. Jamgochian
Litigation / Antitrust
New York
+1-212-455-3019
richard.jamgochian@stblaw.com

Matthew Gabbard
M&A
New York
+1-212-455-3521
matthew.gabbard@stblaw.com

Carol Chan
Capital Markets
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7521
carol.chan@stblaw.com

Josh Buckland
Litigation / Antitrust
London
+44-0-20-7275-6260
josh.buckland@stblaw.com 
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John Goheen
Litigation / Antitrust
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5567
john.goheen@stblaw.com

Timothy J. Mulvihill
Environmental
New York
+1-212-455-2394
tmulvihill@stblaw.com

Rick (Xiaodan) Wei
Banking and Credit
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7676
rick.wei@stblaw.com

Lupeng Amy Liu
M&A
Beijing
+86-10-5965-2936
lupeng.liu@stblaw.com

Spencer A. Sloan
Financial Institutions
New York
+1-212-455-7821
spencer.sloan@stblaw.com

Stephanie A. Rotter
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-7848
srotter@stblaw.com

James W. Hahn
Registered Funds
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5574
james.hahn@stblaw.com

Karen J. Reyes
Capital Markets
Palo Alto
+1-650-251-5048
karen.reyes@stblaw.com 

Jason Mohr
Real Estate
Los Angeles
+1-310-407-7528
jason.mohr@stblaw.com

David C. Snowden
Corporate
Tokyo
+81-3-5562-6217
dsnowden@stblaw.com

Chenjing Shen
Corporate
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7526
chenjing.shen@stblaw.com

About 
Simpson Thacher 

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP (www.simpsonthacher.com) is one of the world’s leading international law firms. 
The Firm was established in 1884 and has more than 1,000 lawyers. Headquartered in New York with offices in 
Beijing, Brussels, Hong Kong, Houston, London, Los Angeles, Palo Alto, São Paulo, Tokyo and Washington, D.C., 
the Firm provides coordinated legal advice and transactional capability to clients around the globe.
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